

MHKO070000232026



E- filing Case- Cri.M.A.No.1/2026

Exh.1	:-	(Application filed under Section 100 of B.N.S.S.). <u>ORDER</u> 1. Heard Ld. advocate for the applicant. Peruse the record of the case. 2. According to the applicant the non-applicant no.2 is wife of applicant, the non-applicant no.2 wrongfully confined to the non-applicant no.2 in his house. Therefore, the Ld. advocate for the applicant prayed for issue search warrant without issuing notice to the non-applicants. 3. After considering the allegations in the application and the nature and dispute mentioned in the application it would not be proper to directly issue search warrant as prayed by the applicant. I am in the opinion that, without giving an opportunity of hearing to the non-applicants it is neither just nor proper to issue search warrant. Hence, issue show cause notice to the non-applicants and call their say.
Exh.2	:-	(Vakaltnama on behalf of applicant) <u>ORDER</u> - Seen and filed.
Exh.3	:-	(List of documents) <u>ORDER</u> - filed.
		Dt-06/01/2026 Jaysingpur J.M.F.C.Court No.2 Jaysingpur

