

VAKALATNAMA

I am not member/members of the Welfare Fund. Therefore, Stamp of Rs. 2/- is not affixed herewith.

[Handwritten Signature]

ADVOCATE

Cri. M.A. No. 1/2026

BEFORE HONBLE C.J.J.D./C.J.S.D. COURT, JAYSINGPUR

AT JAYSINGPUR

Ajay Anil Kamble — Applicant.

V/s

Dipak Balu More — Respondent

I/WE Respondent No. 1 and 2

hereby

appoint Mr. Sunil Mhalungekar, Advocate MAH/2792/2009 to appear, act and plead on my/ our behalf in the above matte

In witness whereof I/We have set my/our hand to this writing.

This 4 day of Feb. 2026

Accepted and filed.

[Handwritten Signature]

order -
filed

Shri. Sunil Shamrao Mhalungekar,
Advocate, High Court at Bombay

1) *[Handwritten Signature]*

Address : AAWI, Room no. 18

2) Gomare.

High Court Building, Fort,

Mumbai - 01

Kolhapur :

Bhausinji Road, (Old district Court

Building, Opp CPR Hospital)

Kolhapur - 416 002

M : 9272328222

E : sunilmhalungekar8505@gmail.com

code - 181