

MHKO070000232026



**E-filing Case-
Cri.M.A.No.1/2026
Ajay Anil Kambale
Vs.
Dipak Balu More**

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

The applicant is absent and his advocate is present. Non-applicant no.2 and her advocate are present before the Court.

2] The Ld. advocate for the non-applicant submitted that, the applicant and his advocate are not interested to conduct the matter. He prayed dismissal of the application.

3] The Ld. advocate for the applicant submitted that, the applicant will withdraw the matter on next date.

4] Hence, considering the submission of the both parties, the matter is posted on 18/05/2026 for steps as submitted by the Ld. advocate for the applicant, failing which the matter shall be dismissed on 18/05/2026.

Dt-24/04/2026
Jaysingpur

J.M.F.C.Court No.2
Jaysingpur